



\$~44

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 453/2024

KRISHAN ARORA AND ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

versus

**SHRI MAHAVIR PRASAD GOENKA (PROPRIETOR OF M/S
GOENKA BROTHERS)**

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

23.10.2024

CM APPL. 62633/2024 –Ex. & CM APPL. 62638/2024 –Ex. (pre-deposit).

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 62631/2024 –Stay.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant does not press the present application.
4. The application stands dismissed as not pressed.

RFA(COMM) 453/2024 & CM APPL. 62632/2024 –Delay 44 days.

5. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to the respondent in the appeal and the application through all permissible modes.
6. Reply to the application, if any, be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder



thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter.

7. Both sides are granted liberty to file their respective written submissions not running into more than 5 pages each at least one week before the next date of hearing.
8. List on 27.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024
acm