



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 453/2024, CM APPL. 62632/2024

KRISHAN ARORA AND ANR.APPELLANTS

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. (VC)

versus

SHRI MAHAVIR PRASAD GOENKA (PROPRIETOR OF M/S
GOENKA BROTHERS)RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

1. Despite service, none appears for the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred and the respondent is granted further six weeks' time to file reply to the application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter. Both sides are also granted further six weeks' time to file their respective written submissions in terms of the earlier orders.
3. List on 12.08.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/acm