



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 453/2024 and CM APPL. 62632/2024**
KRISHAN ARORA AND ANR.APPELLANTS

Through: None.

versus

SHRI MAHAVIR PRASAD GOENKA (PROPRIETOR OF
M/S GOENKA BROTHERS)RESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Bhupesh Saini, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
03.11.2025

1. It is already 04:30 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 23.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 03, 2025/sh