



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 453/2024**

KRISHAN ARORA AND ANR.APPELLANTS

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal & Ms. Shruti
Goel, Advs.

versus

SHRI MAHAVIR PRASAD GOENKA (PROPRIETOR OF
M/S GOENKA BROTHERS)RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. counsel (appearance not
given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

CM APPL. 62632/2024 [*for condonation of 44 days delay in filing
the appeal*]

1. For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 44 days in
filing the appeal is condoned.

2. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 453/2024

3. This is Defendant's first appeal against the money decree
passed by the Court of first instance.

4. It requires detailed consideration.

5. Admit

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 23, 2026

"SK"