



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

REA(COMM) 453/2024

KRISHAN ARORA AND ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, Mr. Kamal
Digpaul, with Ms. Neha
Ghugtyal, Advs. for A-1 & A-2.

versus

**SHRI MAHAVIR PRASAD GOENKA (PROPRIETOR OF
M/S GOENKA BROTHERS)**

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Saini, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

**CM APPL. 20370/2026 [for stay of judgment & decree dated
04.06.2024]**

List on 13.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

"SK"